Result of tendering for Selection of Developers for 225 MW Solar PV Projects in Charanka Solar Park, Gujarat under JNNSM Ph-II, Batch-IV

(RfS No. SECI/NSM/P-2/B-4/RfS/GJ/042016 dated 22.04.2016)

Result for Plot-P1 (40 MW)

After Financial Bid Opening (held on 17-06-2016)

I After e-Reverse Auction (held on 21-06-2016)

Sl. No. Bidder's Name VGF (INR/MW) Tariff (INR/kWh) |Bidder's Name VGF (INR/MW) '{:’:i:/kwm zi:::t’i'; )

Gujarat Industries P C

1 |Mahindra Renewables Private Limited 93,84,844 4.43 Li:;r: . naustries Fower tompany 69,75,000 4.43 40
Mahindra Renewables Private

2 |Gujarat Industries Power Company Limited 96,99,900 4.43 Limit'e j w v 69,99,999 4.43 40

. L. Orange Renewable Power Private
3 Orange Renewable Private Power Limited 99,70,000 4.43 Limited 73,35,000 4.43 40
Shortlisted bidders for e-RA*

1 Mahindra Renewables Private Limited 93,84,844 4.43

2 Gujarat Industries Power Company Limited 96,99,900 4.43

3 Orange Renewable Private Power Limited 99,70,000 4.43

* Bidders were shortlisted for e-Reverse Auction as per clause 4.3.3 (as amended)

Alloted capacity
(MW)

Result for Plot-P2 (40 MW)

After Financial Bid Opening (held on 06-07-2016)

| After e-Reverse Auction (held on 08-07-2016)

sl. No. Bidder's Name VGF (INR/MW) Tariff (INR/kWh) |Bidder's Name VGF (INR/MW) '(r:':i:/kwm 3'::;’[; TR
1 Tata Power Renewable Energy Limited 90,00,000 4.43 |ReNew Solar Power Private Limited 70,19,885 4.43 40
. L. Tata Power Renewable Energy
2 ReNew Solar Power Private Limited 90,00,000 4.43 Limited 70,19,886 4.43 40
Orange Renewable Power Private
3 |orange Renewable Private Power Limited 96,10,000 443 Limiti d W wer v 86,50,000 4.43 40
4 Mahindra Renewables Private Limited 98,74,789 4.43
Shortlisted bidders for e-RA*
1 Tata Power Renewable Energy Limited 90,00,000 4.43
2 ReNew Solar Power Private Limited 90,00,000 4.43
3 Orange Renewable Private Power Limited 96,10,000 4.43

* Bidders were shortlisted for e-Reverse Auction as per clause 4.3.3 (as amended)

Alloted capacity
(Mw)




Result for Plot-P3 (40 MW)

After Financial Bid Opening (held on 17-06-2016)

After e-Reverse Auction (held on 23-06-2016)

Sl. No. Bidder's Name VGF (INR/MW) Tariff (INR/kWh) |Bidder's Name VGF (INR/MW) '(r:':i:/kwm zf:;’l; R

Gujarat Industries P C

1 [Torrent Power Limited 90,00,000 4.43 |PHiaratindustries Fowertompany 67,99,000 4.43 40
Limited
Mahindra R bles Privat

2 |Gujarat Industries Power Company Limited 94,99,900 4.43 Li:ﬁt'z p ra Renewables Frivate 68,00,000 4.43 40

3 Mahindra Renewables Private Limited 95,87,844 4.43 |Torrent Power Limited 80,00,000 4.43 40

4 Orange Renewable Private Power Limited 99,70,000 4.43

Shortlisted bidders for e-RA*

1 Torrent Power Limited 90,00,000 4.43

2 Gujarat Industries Power Company Limited 94,99,900 4.43

3 Mahindra Renewables Private Limited 95,87,844 4.43

* Bidders were shortlisted for e-Reverse Auction as per clause 4.3.3 (as amended)

Alloted capacity
(Mw)

40

Result for Plot-P4 (40 MW)

After Financial Bid Opening (held on 17-06-2016)

After e-Reverse Auction (held on 20-06-2016)

SI. No. Bidder's Name VGF (INR/MW) Tariff (INR/kWh) |Bidder's Name VGF (INR/MW) '("Ia’:i':f/kwm z'l:’::trltsy ET)

Mahindra R bles Privat

1 |Mahindra Renewables Private Limited 96,72,844 4.43 Li;it'z dra enewables Frivate 77,77,777 4.43 40
Gujarat Industries Power Compan

2 Gujarat Industries Power Company Limited 98,99,900 4.43 Li::ited ustrt w pany 78,00,101 4.43 40

Shortlisted bidders for e-RA*
1 Mahindra Renewables Private Limited 96,72,844 4.43
2 Gujarat Industries Power Company Limited 98,99,900 4.43

* Bidders were shortlisted for e-Reverse Auction as per clause 4.3.3 (as amended)

Alloted capacity
(Mw)

40




Result for Plot-P5 (40 MW)

After Financial Bid Opening (held on 17-06-2016)

After e-Reverse Auction (held on 22-06-2016)

sl. No. Bidder's Name VGF (INR/MW) Tariff (INR/kWh) |Bidder's Name VGF (INR/MW) '{:’:i:/kwm zi::;’i'; )

0 R ble P Privat

1 |Mahindra Renewables Private Limited 97,69,844 4.43 Li:i’:iz enewable Fower Frivate 70,25,049 4.43 40
Mahi R les Pri

2 |orange Renewable Private Power Limited 97,90,000 4.43 Li;“'::ra enewables Private 70,25,050 4.43 40

Shortlisted bidders for e-RA*
1 Mahindra Renewables Private Limited 97,69,844 4.43
2 Orange Renewable Private Power Limited 97,90,000 4.43

* Bidders were shortlisted for e-Reverse Auction as per clause 4.3.3 (as amended)

Alloted capacity
(MW)

40

Result for Plot-P7 (25 MW)

After Financial Bid Opening (held on 06-07-2016)

After e-Reverse Auction (held on 08-06-2016)

sl. No. Bidder's Name VGF (INR/MW) Tariff (INR/kWh) |Bidder's Name VGF (INR/MW) '(r:':i:/kwm 3'::;’[; TR a":;:‘)"d capacity
Mahindra Renewables Privat
1 Tata Power Renewable Energy Limited 90,00,000 4.43 LimitI:dr ewables Frivate 74,98,256 4.43 25 25
. L. Tata Power Renewable Energy
2 ReNew Solar Power Private Limited 94,00,000 4.43 Limited 74,98,257 4.43 25 -
3 Mahindra Renewables Private Limited 97,59,585 4.43 |ReNew Solar Power Private Limited 77,24,776 4.43 25 -
Shortlisted bidders for e-RA*
1 Tata Power Renewable Energy Limited 90,00,000 4.43
2 ReNew Solar Power Private Limited 94,00,000 4.43
3 Mahindra Renewables Private Limited 97,59,585 4.43

* Bidders were shortlisted for e-Reverse Auction as per clause 4.3.3 (as amended)




